



# MIDCENTRAL DISTRICT HEALTH BOARD

*Te Pae Hauora o Ruahine o Tararua*

24 January 2020

Phone (06) 350 8061  
Fax (06) 355 0616

A M Mohammed

Postal Address:  
PO Box 2056  
Palmerston North Central  
Palmerston North 4440  
New Zealand

Via email: [fyi-request-11954@dmh.org.nz](mailto:fyi-request-11954@dmh.org.nz)

Physical Address:  
Gate 2  
Heretaunga Street  
Palmerston North  
New Zealand

Dear Sir/Madam

I refer to your Official Information Act request received by email on 30 December 2019 requesting data around the total number of PGY1 House Officer Jobs which were advertised solely for NZREX Graduates (2014-2020) and respond as follows:

*Based on the Official Information Act, could you please provide me with the following:*

1. *The total number of PGY 1 house officer positions advertised solely for NZREX graduates (2014 - 2020).*

No House Officer positions were advertised solely for NZREX graduates during the period 2014 – 2020.

2. *The total number of all hired medical doctors (2014 - 2020). Please break down the data by year (i.e., 2014 = XX, 2015 = XX).*

We have assumed your request relates to Resident Medical Officers – the details are as follows:

Resident Medical Doctors Employed	
Year ending	Contracted_FTE
31-12-2019	157.20
31-12-2018	174.80
31-12-2017	157.20
31-12-2016	157.10
31-12-2015	150.90
31-12-2014	147.90

Please note that this response, or an edited version of it, may be published on the MidCentral DHB website ten working days after your receipt of this letter.

Yours faithfully

Keyur Anjaria  
**General Manager**  
**People & Culture**

